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Dear parents/carers and students, 
  

Relationships, Sex, Health and Careers programme. Can we have your feedback? 
  
We are still seeking more feedback from you about our RSHE and Careers program. If you 
have not done so already you can provide feedback by completing the Parent/Carer survey 
which takes around 5 minutes. The survey is anonymous and no email addresses will be 
collected. Thanks in advance for your support. 
  

Rewards Trips 

Enrichment  Trips for Years 7-10 are taking place today. We are aware that there have been 
a few issues with the enrichment trips this term and thank you for your feedback and 
patience as we have worked to sort through these. 

Students who are not on the trips are in school as normal and will follow an adjusted 
timetable.  

Year 12 Work Experience and end of term 

The vast majority of Year 12 students will be attending Work Experience placements from 
Monday 18th July, those who have not managed to arrange a placement will be expected to 
come to college from Monday 18th to Wednesday 20th July to assist with the Year 10 Sixth 
Form experience sessions. 

Hot Weather 

As the weather is forecast to be above 25 degrees again on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday we 
will retain our flexibility around uniform, allowing students to opt for PE Polo shirts or open necked 
school shirts rather than blazers and ties next week. Students who wish to may wear their full 
Angmering PE kit as an alternative to simply swapping their top. We would also encourage 
students to have a water bottle which they can refill at break or lunchtime.  

 

Summer GCSE, BTEC and A Level results 
 

A Level (and Level 3 BTEC) results will be released to students on Thursday 18th August, students 
should come to the Sixth Form Common Room between 9:00 and 11:00 a.m. on that date to collect 
their results. 

 

The GCSE (and Level 2 BTEC) results will be released to students on Thursday 25th August, 
students should come to the Sixth Form Common Room between 9:00 and 11:00 a.m. on that date 
to collect their results. 

 

If any student is unable to attend to collect their grades on these dates they should contact our 
exams officer (Mrs Brown: dbrown@theangmeringschool.co.uk) before the end of term to arrange 
for results to be sent to them after release. 

 

News 

https://forms.gle/g3LSo1wEJW56zGjD9
mailto:dbrown@theangmeringschool.co.uk
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We hope you enjoy our news items on the school website each week.  This week we have details of 
exciting events and activities for the summer holidays from Angmering Parish Council, photos of 
the Prom, donations to the library and details and photos of the Year 7 joint Geography and History 
Trip. 

 

Term Dates 
 

All of our term dates and inset day information is on the school website.   
 

End of term 
 

Just a final reminder that the summer term for students will end on Wednesday 20th July this year 
(at 12:30). Thursday 21st July is an INSET day for staff. This is a change to the original schedule 
due to the Queen’s Jubilee celebrations.  The Findon bus will run at this revised pick up time.  The 
Ferring bus is a community bus and cannot be changed so we will run a minibus service to Ferring 
library for students who normally use this service.  We must be aware that students will need a seat 
on the bus so please do email office@theangmeringschool.co.uk to ensure a seat has been 
reserved. 

 

Many thanks for your continued support, 
 

 
 
Simon Liley, Headteacher 

 

Key contacts for parents/carers: 

 

Year Group Year Team Leaders Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 
Miss Pegden (moving to) 
Mrs Fillery 

npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778317 
(01903) 778311 

Year 8 Mrs Hook lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338 

Year 9 Mr Smith ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382 

Year 10 Mr Middleton mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778339 

Year 11 Mrs Fillery jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311 

 
 

Student Support 
Officers Email Addresses 

Phone 
Numbers 

Years 7, 8 and 
9 
Mon and Tues 

Mrs Cooper 
 

Mrs O’Hare 

lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
 

dohare@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778357 
 

(01903) 778357 

https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/home/students/angmering-in-the-news-2/
https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/home/school-information/term-dates-and-inset-days/
mailto:office@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk
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Years 7, 8 and 
9 
Wed to Fri 

Mrs Burn 
 

Miss Moon 

aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
 

jmoon@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778389 
 

(01903) 778389 

Years 10 and 
11 
All week Miss McCabe mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396 

 

Year Group 
Attendance/ 

Absence Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Mrs Marshall smarshall@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778354 

Year 8 Mrs Silva ssilva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Year 9 Mrs Silva ssilva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Years 10/11 Mrs Jones ljones@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778323 

  

Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI 
Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 
Miss Hughes (VI Form 
manager) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk  

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
(01903) 778399 

 
Please note that we reserve the right to record telephone conversations for training and reference purposes. 

 
 
 

 

mailto:akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk

